

Case No. 20-1784

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE SIXTH CIRCUIT

Association of American Physicians & Surgeons,

Appellant-Plaintiff

v.

Food & Drug Administration, *et al.*,

Appellees-Defendants

From the United States District Court
for the Western District of Michigan, Southern Division
(No. 1:20-cv-00493-RJJ-SJB)

**REPLY IN SUPPORT OF EMERGENCY MOTION FOR INJUNCTIVE
RELIEF BY APPELLANT ASSOCIATION OF AMERICAN PHYSICIANS
& SURGEONS**

Andrew L. Schlafly
939 Old Chester Rd.
Far Hills, NJ 07931
908-719-8608
908-934-9207 (fax)

Attorney for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page(s)
Introduction	1
Reply to Defendants’ Misleading Factual Assertions	2
Reply Argument	4
I. AAPS Has Standing.....	5
II. AAPS Complied with FED R. APP. P. 8, which Does Not Strictly Apply Here Anyway	7
III. Defendants’ Conduct is Fully Reviewable by This Court.....	8
IV. Defendants Fail to Rebut the Multiple Reasons Why This Court Should Not Defer to Them in This Case.....	9
V. This Dispute Is Not Moot, as Thousands Continue to Die Weekly.....	11
Conclusion	12
Certificate of Compliance	13
Certificate of Service	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page(s)
<i>A. Philip Randolph Inst. v. Husted</i> , 907 F.3d 913 (6th Cir. 2018)	4, 7
<i>Abbott Laboratories v. Gardner</i> , 387 U.S. 136 (1967)	9
<i>Berry v. DOL</i> , 832 F.3d 627 (6th Cir. 2016)	10
<i>Citizens to Preserve Overton Park v. Volpe</i> , 401 U.S. 402 (1971)	9
<i>Communist Party of Ind. v. Whitcomb</i> , 409 U.S. 1235 (1972)	4
<i>Eastern Greyhound Lines v. Fusco</i> , 310 F.2d 632 (6th Cir. 1962)	7
<i>Heckler v. Chaney</i> , 470 U.S. 821 (1985)	9
<i>Lujan v. Defenders of Wildlife</i> , 504 U.S. 555 (1992)	6-7
<i>Med. Ctr. Pharm. v. Holder</i> , 634 F.3d 830 (5th Cir. 2011)	10
<i>Norfolk S. Ry. Co. v. Perez</i> , 778 F.3d 507 (6th Cir. 2015)	9
<i>Overstreet v. Lexington-Fayette Urban Cty. Gov’t</i> , 305 F.3d 566 (6th Cir. 2002)	7
<i>S. Bay United Pentecostal Church v. Newsom</i> , 140 S. Ct. 1613 (2020)	4
<i>United States v. Students Challenging Regulatory Agency Procedures</i> , 412 U.S. 669 (1973)	6
 Statutes and Rules	
5 U.S.C. § 701(a)(2)	9
5 U.S.C. § 706(2)(A)	9
FED. R. APP. P. 8	7, 8

FED. R. APP. P. 8(a)(2)(A)(i)8

Other Authorities

Valerie Richardson, “Hydroxychloroquine ‘very safe,’ says Dr. Scott Atlas;
blasts ‘garbage’ medical studies” WASHINGTON TIMES (Aug. 29, 2020)
[https://www.washingtontimes.com/news/2020/aug/29/hydroxychloroquine-
uproar-shows-objective-science/](https://www.washingtontimes.com/news/2020/aug/29/hydroxychloroquine-uproar-shows-objective-science/) 3-4
